u		
r	٠	
Н	Ξ	١
Ľ	I	į
r	2	
r		
r		
c	ë	
	7	١
Ė	Ĥ	
٠		
c	3	
t	7	١
		i
ź		
) CO OP 6		

Ł į

(Rev. 06/04)	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1107.00704)	PATENTS	ONLY	r done and redemant office
	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please rec		
	ying party(ies)/execution date(s):	2.Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):
	s Gordon – November 11, 2005 Cabell – November 11, 2005	Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Larry Neil Mackey – November 15, 2005 John Gerhard Michael – November 8, 2005		Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
	okhan – November 8, 2005		6090 Center Hill Road
			Cincinnati, OH 45224
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes ☒ No		Additional name(s) & add	iress(es) attached? □ Yeş ☒ No
. Nature of conv	eyance:		
🖾 Assigni	ment 🗆 Merger		
☐ Securit	y Agreement		
☐ Other_			
Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s):		
This docume	ent is being filed together with a new application: \Box	lYes ⊠ No	
	pplication No(s). 11/257,216	B. Patent No(s).	
	ed: October 24, 2005 se: 8335CC	P&G Case:	
Confirma	ation No.: 9318	rs attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
	Additional number	Sallached? Lifes Mino	
Mama and addr	ess to whom correspondence concerning documer	t 6 Total number of application	ns and patents involved: [1]
nould be mailed:		0.1 Otal Humber of application	no and patosto involved. [1]
		7. T-t-l t (27.00D 2.44)	\$40.00
ame:	CENTRAL DOCKETING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	[] Enclosed	
treet Address:	Intellectual Property Division		narged to deposit account
			-
	Winton Hill Technical Center - Box 161		
	Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
		8. Deposit account number:	: 16-2480
hone:	6110 Center Hill Avenue	·	
	6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224	·	16-2480 this page if paying by deposit account)
ax Number:	6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 513-634-1533	(Attach duplicate copy of	16-2480 this page if paying by deposit account)
Phone: Pax Number: Pail Address :	6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 513-634-1533 513-634-3612 cook.cb@pg.com	(Attach duplicate copy of	16-2480 this page if paying by deposit account)
ax Number: mail Address : C. Brant	6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 513-634-1533 513-634-3612 cook.cb@pg.com	(Attach duplicate copy of	16-2480 this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to: $\left(703\right)306\text{--}5995$

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation.doc

(Revised for P&G use 10/05/2004)

PATENT REEL: 017084 FRAME: 0928

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the ioint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled PROCESS FOR MAKING A FLEXIBLE STRUCTURE COMPRISING STARCH FILAMENTS, Attorney's Docket No. 8335CC and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 11/257,216, on October 24, 2005 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Gregory Charles Gordon of 10574 Millfarm Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45231 David William Cabell of 742 Stonehill Run, Cincinnati, Ohio 45245 Larry Neil Mackey of 5856 Crestview Avenue, Fairfield, Ohio 45014 John Gerhard Michael of 2536 Briarcliff Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45212 Paul Dennis Trokhan of 1356 Warvel Road, Hamilton, Ohio 45013

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 11/257,216 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

State of Olive County of Butter

On this // day of Neventh

, 2005, before me personally appeared Gregory Charles Gordon, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes

therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

CHRISTOPHER BRANT COOK Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

E -{

David Wulleam Cabell	11-11-2005
David William Cabell	Date
State of Chio	
County of Lutter } ss	
One Manuf November, 2005, before me p	personally appeared David William Cabell, to me known to be the
person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowl	edged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
Attorney at Law	
Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration	Thank ask
Date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.	Notary Public/Witness
EOFOT	
•	
•	
Larry Neil Mackey	11-15-2005 Dafe
Larry Neil ∳ lackey √	Date
State of Phin }	
County of The there ss	
The same of the sa	sonally appeared Larry Neil Mackey, to me known to be the person
named in and wito excuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to	o me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
CHRISTOPHER BRANT COOK	
Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio	Notary Public/Witness
My Commission Has No Expiration Date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.	Notary Public/Witness
Control of the contro	
EUF	
The Clerkan Michael	11/201/20
	11/08/05
Aohn Gerhard Michael	Date
State of Muly } SS	
County of Butter }	
person spect in any way accuted the above instrument, and acknowled	ersonally appeared John Gerhard Michael, to me known to be the edged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
there Section CHRISTOPHER BRANT COOK	A purposes
Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio	1 Day Sloole
My Commission Has No Expiration Date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.	Notary Public/Witness
A CE OF ONLY	
The state of the s	
$\bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{N}} \bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{N}} \bigcap_{$	_
tail Servin Charain	8 NOV 05
Paul Dennis Trokhan	Date
State of } SS.	
County of Williams	
O britis and of the property could before me p	ersonally appeared Paul Dennis Trokhan, to me known to be the edged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
Attorney at Law	edged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
Notary Public, State of Ohio RECORDED 2701/2005sion Has No Expiration	REEL: 017084 FRAME: 0930
Data Section 147.03 O.R.C.	Wholart Public Winess TRAINE. US30